Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com 3.1
Medium Duty – INDEX (EURO) 03
Series Caster Type .....................................Page #
TP1-TP3 Pressed Steel - Top Plates ..............................................2
03 Pressed Steel - Brakes ..................................................3
LPA / LHA Pressed Steel - Light Duty (Extrathane® wheels) ...................4
LE Pressed Steel - Medium Duty (Nylon / Blue Elastic wheels)....5-6
L Pressed Steel - Medium Heavy Duty (w/ Nylon wheels) ...........7

mechanism which has been designed in
accordance with high security and long
service life aspects.
The holding pressure is adjustable.
The rotation radius of the brake lever is
mostly positioned within the wheel's
swivel radius.
TL/LE
TL/IB
TL/TE
3 .4 Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com
(LPA & LHA) Pressed Steel - Light Duty (EURO)03
01 LPA PLATE CASTER SPECIFICATIONS
Wheel Dia. Wheel Width Capacity Bearing OAH Plate Bolt Hole Bolt Hole Offset Swivel
(mm) (mm) (lb) Type (mm) (mm) Spacing (mm) (mm) Part Number
35 27 220 Precision Ball 52 60 x 60 38 x 38 / 48 x 48 6, 2 15 03B-LPA-ER/STL-P-35-S
35 27 220 Precision Ball 52 60 x 60 38 x 38 / 48 x 48 6, 2 15 03B-LPA-NY/MD-P-35-S
HOLE TYPE FEATURES
Load Capacity Up to 100 kg.
Casters: Pressed steel, swivel bracket with double ball
bearing in the swivel head, bolted wheel axle, zinc-plated.

steel, precision ball bearing.
PLATE TYPE FEATURES
Load Capacity Up to 100 kg.
Casters: Pressed steel, swivel bracket with double ball
bearing in the swivel head, bolted wheel axle, zinc-plated.
Wheels: Made of Extrathane® polyurethane, firmly
bonded, colour light brown, non-marking, 92° shore A,
elastic, abrasion-resistant, high cut and tear propagation
resistance, non-staining, floor-saving, low-noise
operation, low rolling resistance. Very good chemical
connection with the wheel centre. Wheel centre: Made of
steel with precision ball bearings.
01 LHA HOLE CASTER SPECIFICATIONS
Wheel Dia. Wheel Width Capacity Bearing OAH Plate Bolt Hole Offset Swivel
(mm) (mm) (lb) Type (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Part Number
35 27 220 Precision Ball 50 43 11 15 03B-LHA-ER/STL-P-35-S
35 27 220 Precision Ball 50 43 11 15 03B-LHA-NY/MD-P-35-S
Extrathane®
Wheel
Extrathane®
Wheel

Casters: Pressed from high-quality, chromium-nickel stainless steel (material No.
1.4301/AISI 304), with double ball bearing in the swivel head, with strong central kingpin,
bolted wheel axle. All metal parts are stainless steel and brackets are vibration-ground
finished.
Wheels: Elastic solid rubber, smooth rolling quality, colorgrey, non-marking, 65° shore A,
vulcanised, non-detachable connection, low rolling resistance. Wheel centres: Made of
high-quality nylon, colorblack, shock and impact-resistant, corrosion-resistant, plain or
stainless steel roller bearing or sealed ball bearing. As standard, ball bearing versions are
supplied with bearing sealing.
Additional wheels available.
See Wheel Section or consult Acorn™.
LEH/SS SERIES CASTER SPECIFICATIONS
Wheel Type Dia. Width Capacity Bearing OAH Plate Bolt Hole Offset Swl Part
(Wheel Code) (mm) (mm) (lbs) Type (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Number
ELASTIC RUBBER GRAY / NYLON CORE (ERG/NN) WHEELS WITH PRECISION BALL BEARINGS
100 38 330 Prec. Ball 125 70 13 36 03BSS-LEH-TP1-ERG/NN-P-100/38-S
125 40 330 Prec. Ball 150 70 13 40 03BSS-LEH-TP1-ERG/NN-P-125/40-S
160 50 660 Prec. Ball 195 88 13 54 03BSS-LEH-TP1-ERG/NN-P-160/50-S
200 50 660 Prec. Ball 235 88 13 54 03BSS-LEH-TP1-ERG/NN-P-200/50-S
LE/SS SERIES – ELASTIC RUBBER GRAY / NYLON CORE
Casters: Pressed from high-quality, chromium-nickel stainless steel (material No.
1.4301/AISI 304), swivel bracket with double ball bearing in the swivel head, swivel head
sealing, bolted wheel axle. All metal parts are stainless steel and brackets are vibration-
ground finished.
Wheels: Elastic solid rubber, smooth rolling quality, colorgrey, non-marking, 65° shore A,
vulcanised, non-detachable connection, low rolling resistance. Wheel centres: Made of
high-quality nylon, colorblack, shock and impact-resistant, corrosion-resistant, plain or
stainless steel roller bearing or sealed ball bearing. As standard, ball bearing versions are
supplied with bearing sealing.
Additional wheels available.
See Wheel Section or consult Acorn™.
LE/SS SERIES CASTER SPECIFICATIONS
Wheel Type Dia. Width Cap. Bearing OAH Plate Bolt Hole Bolt Hole Offset Swl Part
(Wheel Code) (mm) (mm) (lbs) Type (mm) (mm) Spacing (mm) (mm) (mm) Number
ELASTIC RUBBER GRAY / NYLON CORE (ERG/NN) WHEELS WITH PRECISION BALL BEARINGS
100 38 330 Prec. Ball 125 100 x 85 80 x 60 9 36 03BSS-LE-TP1-ERG/NN-P-100/38-S
125 40 330 Prec. Ball 150 100 x 85 80 x 60 9 40 03BSS-LE-TP1-ERG/NN-P-125/40-S
160 50 660 Prec. Ball 195 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 54 03BSS-LE-TP2-ERG/NN-P-160/50-S
200 50 660 Prec. Ball 235 100 x 85 80 x 60 9 54 03BSS-LE-TP1-ERG/NN-P-200/50-S
3 .10 Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com
(SS) Pressed Stainless Steel03
L/SS SERIES – ELASTIC RUBBER GRAY / NYLON CORE
Casters: Pressed from high-quality, chromium-nickel stainless steel (material No.
1.4301/AISI 304), swivel bracket with double ball bearing in the reinforced swivel head,
swivel head sealing, strong central kingpin, bolted wheel axle. All metal parts are
stainless steel and brackets are vibration-ground finished.
Wheels: Elastic solid rubber, smooth rolling quality, colorgrey, non-marking, 65°
shore A, vulcanised, non-detachable connection, low rolling resistance. Wheel centres:
Made of high-quality nylon, colorblack, shock and impact-resistant, corrosion-resistant,
stainless steel roller or sealed ball bearing. As standard, ball bearing versions are
supplied with bearing sealing.
Additional wheels available.
See Wheel Section or consult Acorn™.
L/SS SERIES CASTER SPECIFICATIONS
Wheel Type Dia. Width Cap. Bearing OAH Plate Bolt Hole Bolt Hole Offset Swl Part
(Wheel Code) (mm) (mm) (lbs) Type (mm) (mm) Spacing (mm) (mm) (mm) Number
ELASTIC RUBBER GRAY / NYLON CORE (ERG/NN) WHEELS WITH PRECISION BALL BEARINGS
160 50 770 Prec. Ball 195 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 60 03BSS-LP-TP2-ERG/NN-P-160/50-S
200 50 880 Prec. Ball 235 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 65 03BSS-LP-TP2-ERG/NN-P-200/50-S
LX/SS SERIES – POLYURETHANE / NYLON CORE
Casters: Pressed from high-quality, chromium-nickel stainless steel (material No.
1.4301/AISI 304), swivel bracket with double ball bearing in the reinforced swivel
head, swivel head sealing, strong central kingpin, bolted wheel axle. All metal parts
are stainless steel and brackets are vibration-ground finished.
Wheels: Made of injection-moulded polyurethane, colorbrown, non-marking, 98°
shore A, non-staining, abrasion-resistant, floor-saving, low-noise operation, low rolling
resistance, excellent positive and non-positive connection with the wheel centre.
Alternatively available with soft tread with improved skid resistance, colorgrey, 92°
shore A, refer to Variants / Accessories. Wheel centres: Made of high-quality nylon,
colornatural white, shock and impact-resistant, corrosion-resistant, plain, stainless
steel roller or ball bearing.
Additional wheels available.
See Wheel Section or consult Acorn™.
LX/SS SERIES CASTER SPECIFICATIONS
Wheel Type Dia. Width Cap. Bearing OAH Plate Bolt Hole Bolt Hole Offset Swl Part
(Wheel Code) (mm) (mm) (lbs) Type (mm) (mm) Spacing (mm) (mm) (mm) Number
POLYURETHANE / NYLON CORE (PY/NN) WHEELS WITH PRECISION BALL BEARINGS
150 40 880 Prec. Ball 190 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 60 03BSS-LX-TP2-PY/NN-P-150/40-S
160 40 880 Prec. Ball 165 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 60 03BSS-LX-TP2-PY/NN-P-150/40-S
200 50 880 Prec. Ball 235 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 65 03BSS-LX-TP2-PY/NN-P-150/40-S
Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com 3.11
(SS) Pressed Stainless Steel 03
LKX/SS SERIES – HEAVY DUTY NYLON
Casters: Pressed from heavy, high-quality, chromium-nickel stainless steel (material No.
1.4301/AISI 304), reinforced fork and top plate, double ball bearing in the swivel head,
swivel head sealing, very strong central kingpin. All metal parts are stainless steel and
brackets are vibration-ground finished.
Wheels: Made of high-quality nylon, very rugged, colornatural white, high abrasion
resistance, low rolling resistance, smooth running performance on even floors, shock and
impact-resistant, corrosion-resistant, high chemical resistance to alcohol, salts, greases
and certain acids and lyes in diluted concentration, plain or stainless steel ball bearing.
Additional wheels available.
See Wheel Section or consult Acorn™.
LKX/SS SERIES CASTER SPECIFICATIONS
Wheel Type Dia. Width Capacity Bearing OAH Plate Bolt Hole Bolt Hole Offset Swl Part
(Wheel Code) (mm) (mm) (lbs) Type (mm) (mm) (mm) Spacing (mm) Number
HEAVY DUTY NYLON (NN/HD) WHEELS WITH PRECISION BALL BEARINGS
125 50 1650 Ball bearing 170 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 55 03BSS-LKX-TP2-NN/HD-P-125/50-S
150 50 1760 Ball bearing 197 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 63 03BSS-LKX-TP2-NN/HD-P-150/50-S
200 50 1760 Ball bearing 245 140 x 110 105 x 75-80 11 65 03BSS-LKX-TP2-NN/HD-P-200/50-S
3 .12 Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com
TOP PLATE / CASTER CONSTRUCTION
Present Top Plate Size: ________ x ________ in / mm
Present Bolt Hole Pattern: ________ x ________ in / mm